within the meaning of Section 8-102 of the Uniform Commercial Code, as in effect from time to time. 

2.  Amount of Collateral.  The aggregate market value of Collateral held by Custodian at all times during 
the term of this Agreement must be in an amount not less than one hundred and two percent (102%) of (a) the 
amount of the collected funds on deposit, increased by (b) the amount of accrued but uncredited interest, (c) 
reduced by that portion of the funds insured by the FDIC.  Such amount is hereinafter called the “Required 
Collateral Value”.

[...]

months to stated maturity and insured by the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund 
or its successor. 

E. Commercial paper rated A1/P1 or its equivalent by two (2) nationally recognized rating 
agencies and with a final stated maturity not to exceed one hundred eighty five (185) days 
from the date of issuance. 

F. AAA-rated SEC registered money market mutual funds which strives to maintain a $1 net 
asset value and complies with SEC Rule 2a-7. 

G. Constant-dollar, AAA-rated (or equivalent) rated Texas Local Government Investment